The Sustainability Report of Joint-Stock Company Sovereign Wealth Fund Samruk-Kazyna GRI 2-1 (hereinafter - the Fund) for 2023 (hereinafter - the Report) is intended to inform a wide range of stakeholders of the Fund about the results of our activities and contains information on our contribution to the economic, infrastructural and social development of the country, as well as on environmental and economic aspects of the Fund and its portfolio companies.

We strive to ensure effective and high-quality communication with our stakeholders, so we strictly follow the world's leading sustainability reporting standards when disclosing information in this area. This report has been prepared in accordance with the GRI Sustainability Reporting Standards (GRI), as well as using the principles and approaches to sustainability disclosure of Sustainability Accounting Standards Board (SASB) standards.

Sustainability reports of the Fund are published on an annual basis starting from 2016. The reporting period coincides with the reporting period of the financial statements. This report includes consolidated information about the Fund and its portfolio companies for the period from January 1 to December 31, 2023, in accordance with «Annex 7. Reporting boundaries», and was approved by the Fund's Board of Directors on June 26, 2024. GRI 2-3, GRI 2-14

The report was published on August 27, 2024. GRI 2-3 The previous report for 2022 was published on 29 September 2023.

In <u>Annex 5</u>, you will find contacts for questions and feedback on the Report and on the Fund's sustainability practices in general.

